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RESOLUTION-oo.. 2000-26 

WHEREAS monies that were encumbered in fiscal year 1998/99 but were not 

spenf are to be carried over to the 1999/2000 budget year. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 2_2n_d ____ day of 

_....;.;.F--'-eb"--'r;......u..;_ar_.y'------'' 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01000000-389910 
03000000-389910 
04000000-389910 
70000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

01711571-566100 
01711571-564000 
01713571-552640 
01713571-564000 
01193519-546000 
01191519-546040 
03402541-564000 
03401541-546000 
03434541-564030 
03402541-546000 
03404541-546000 
03404541-553010 
03404541-564000 
03400541-564000 
03400541-552640 
04223522-564000 
70341534-564000 

Balances Forward-Cash 
Balances Forward-Cash 
Balances Forward-Cash 
Balances Forward-Cash 

Books & Materials 
Equipment 
Equipment< $750 
Equipment 
Repairs and Maintenance 
Repairs & Maintenance/Truck 
Equipment 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment- Drainage 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Materials 
Equipment 
Equipment 
Equipment< $750 
Equipment 
Equipment 

$ 64,722 
$216,499 
$ 25,208 
$ 19,195 
$325,624 

$ 30,000 
$ 3,599 
$ 5,463 
$ 18,532 
$ 2,750 
$ 4,378 
$107,104 
$ 1,270 
$ 24,203 
$ 6,955 
$ 9,063 
$ 4,665 
$ 9,077 
$ 53,697 
$ 465 
$ 25,208 
$ 19,195 
$325,624 



ADOPTED this __ 22_n_d ___ day 

ATTEST: 


