RESOLUTION-00- 2000-26

WHEREAS monies that were encumbered in fiscal year 1998/99 but were not spent are to be carried over to the 1999/2000 budget year.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

0100000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$ 64,722
0300000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$216,499
0400000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$ 25,208
7000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	<u>\$ 19,195</u>
-		\$325,624

APPROPRIATION

01711571-566100	Books & Materials	\$ 30,000
01711571-564000	Equipment	\$ 3,599
01713571-552640	Equipment < \$750	\$ 5,463
01713571-564000	Equipment	\$ 18,532
01193519-546000	Repairs and Maintenance	\$ 2,750
01191519-546040	Repairs & Maintenance/Truck	\$ 4,378
03402541-564000	Equipment	\$107,104
03401541-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 1,270
03434541-564030	Equipment- Drainage	\$ 24,203
03402541-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 6,955
03404541-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 9,063
03404541-553010	Materials	\$ 4,665
03404541-564000	Equipment	\$ 9,077
03400541-564000	Equipment	\$ 53,697
03400541-552640	Equipment < \$750	\$ 465
04223522-564000	Equipment	\$ 25,208
70341534-564000	Equipment	<u>\$ 19,195</u>
		\$325,624

ADOPTED this _	22nd	day of	February	, 2000.

ATTEST:

V V Ų CHAIRMAN

-OFFICIO CLERK E